
IN THE MATTER OF APPROVAL OF WARRANTS FOR PAYMENT OF CLAIMS AGAINST 

VARIOUS COUNTY DEPARTMENTS. 

Resolution No: JDl1-ID-O~ 

WHEREAS, the Board of County Commissioners is in regular session this 

2017, and 

WHEREAS, certain funds were budgeted in the 2017 department budgets 

for payment of claims against the County. 

NOW, THEREFORE, it is hereby resolved that 

Warrant Numbers 1380841 through 1381306 

Wire Transfer Numbers through , and 

EFT Transfer Numbers 3035434 through 3035506 

dated from 02-0CT-2017 to 06-0CT-2017 be approved for payment 

against the County in the amount of $3,722,648.37 

IT IS FURTHER RESOLVED THAT copies of this resolution be filed with the County. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 
ATTEST: 

;;rD~ 
DEPUTY COUNTY AUDITOR 



' \ . ,. 

• • ! 

. ~ . 
~ ~ .. .... ,• ,, 

'""' ~ "'"\"" \ ... • .... .. ~.·. "\' . •. i . t ,. .,,,.., . . . r;s: I. I 

... 
\ 



Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows: 

0001 General Fund 

1002 Auditor's o &: M 

1003 Event Center 

1011 Planning And Code 

1012 County Roads 

1014 Bonneville Timber 

1017 Narcotics Task Force 

1018 Arthur D. CUrtis Children's Justice Center (CJC) 

1019 Veterans Assistance 

1025 Health Department 

1032 MPD-Operations 

1033 Mental Health Sales Tax 

1934 Youth &: Family Resource 

1935 Administration &: Grants Management 

1936 Weatherization/Energy 

1937 Local Housing &: Homelessness 

1938 Home 

1939 Community Development Block Grant 

1952 Mental Health 

1953 Developmental Disability 

1954 Substance Abuse 

1957 Human Services 

3077 Park District 7 Impact Fee 

3079 Park District 9 Impact Fee 

3085 Conservation Futures 

3194 Technology Reserve 

4014 Solid Waste 

4420 Clean Water 

4580 Wastewater Maintenance &: Operation 

5006 Elections 

5040 General Liability Insurance 

5045 Healthcare Self-Insurance 

5090 Server Equipment R &: R 

5091 Equipment Rental &: Revolving 

5092 Data Processing Revolving 

5093 Central Support Services 

5193 Major Maintenance 

6204 Fire Dist 3 General Fund 

6209 Fire Dist 5 General Fund 

6252 NW Regional Training Center Fund (#5) 

6301 Cemetery District #lFund 

6302 Cemetery District #4 Fund 

6303 Cemetery District #5 Fund 

6304 Cemetery District #6 Fund 

6310 Solid Waste Closure Fund 

6315 BJA-Block Grant Fund 

6412 Diking Improv. Dist 14 General Fund 

6540 Mosquito Control Fund 

6645 SW Regional Transportation Fund 

6912 Lower Columbia Fish Recovery Board General Fund 

6916 CRESA Fund 

6917 CRESA Equipment Replacement Fund 

Page 2 of 3 

AMOUNT PAID 

$204,424.65 

$2,359.61 

$10,858.81 

$17,463.73 

$88,333.48 

$22,095.25 

$74,038.62 

$16,925.64 

$34,719.22 

$4,143.87 

$32,418.85 

$3,229.20 

$719.14 

$818.97 

$2,663.03 

$123,255.12 

$3,099.57 

$596.55 

$27,372.19 

$13,699.33 

$22,762.98 

$4,021.79 

$8,092.06 

$218. 76 

$644.39 

$12,544.68 

$1,076.43 

$659.00 

$21, 021. 88 

$74,346.93 

$18,283.76 

$278,570.09 

$2,755.27 

$175,715.56 

$15,944.50 

$70,555.69 

$179,913.46 

$95,095.45 

$641. 39 

$683.46 

$450.02 

$5,654.27 

$2' 501. 32 

$2,219.54 

$6,870.44 

$13,969.78 

$227.47 

$7,095.22 

$23, 861.49 

$28,170.13 

$19,082.80 

$26.71 



Summary of Said Warrants By Fund Number are Described as Follows: 

8759 Sheriffs Sale Deposit Fund 

8999 Benefits Clearing Fund 

TOTAL: 

Page 3 of 3 

AMOUNT PAID 

$2,284.30 

$1,943 , 452.52 

$3,722,648.37 


